SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  CHIP INDUCTORS(RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.
PART NO.  FL252009E-XXXM-LRH
DOC. REV.  ORIG

  INDEX  Page
■ Engineering Change Notice – Record ……….…………… 2
■ Part Number Identification …..……………………………… 3
■ Mechanical Dimension …..………………….…………..…… 3
■ Rating Temperature …….……………………….……..……… 3
■ Test Instrument ………………………………………………… 3
■ Electrical Specification ………………………………………. 3
■ Reliability Performance ………………………….…………… 4
■ Reflow Chart ……………………………………………………. 5
■ Packing ………….………………………………………………… 6
■ Test Report ………………………...……………………………
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P2 Rev.A
CUSTOMER
CUSTOMER P/N
REV.
-
SPL. LOT NO.
PART NAME
CHIP INDUCTORS
(RoHS+H.F.)
PART NO.
FL252009E-XXXM-LRH
REV.
ORIG
DATE OF ISSUE
Q'TY
0 PCS
ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE – RECORD
REVISION
NO.
REVISION DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE REMARK
ORIG  Bruce Hsu
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P3 Rev.A
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. PART NUMBERING IDENTIFICATION
FL  252009  E - □□□  □ - LRH
2. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
3. RATING TEMPERATURE
  OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: - 40℃ ~ +85℃
STORAGE CONDITION : LESS THAN 40℃ AND 70% RH
STORAGE TIME: 12 MONTHS MAX.
4. TEST INSTRUMENT
4-1. HP4291B-RF Impedance / Material Analyzer
4-2. HP4338A/B Milliohm meter
4-3. OSC Level: 100mV
5. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number
Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DC Resistance
(Ω)
±25%
Rated Current
(mA)
FL252009E-R47M-LRH 0.47 1 100 0.040 1800
FL252009E-1R0M-LRH 1.00 1 60 0.055 1600
FL252009E-1R5M-LRH 1.50 1 50 0.070 1500
FL252009E-2R2M-LRH 2.20 1 40 0.080 1300
FL252009E-3R3M-LRH 3.30 1 30 0.100 1200
FL252009E-4R7M-LRH 4.70 1 25 0.110 1100
FL252009E-6R8M-LRH 6.80 1 25 0.200 1100
NOTE:
1. Tolerance: M:±20%
2. Apply DC 0.4 ~ 0.6A to chip for 1 ~ 3 sec. before to measure inductance.
RoHS + H.F.
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
MATERIAL
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT TYPE
1.2
4.0
2.0
UNIT: mm
 DIM. TOL.
M1 2.5 ±0.2
M2 2.0 ±0.2
M3 0.9 ±0.1
M4 0.5 ±0.3
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P4 Rev.A
6. RELIABILITY PERFORMANCE
Item Test Condition Requirements
Resistance to
Solder Heat
1. Solder temperature: 260±5℃
2. Flux: Rosin
3. DIP time: 10±1 sec
1. More than 95% of terminal electrode
should be covered with new solder
2. No mechanical damage
3. Inductance value should be within ±20%
of the initial value
* Apply DC 0.4 ~ 0.6A to chip for 1 ~ 3 sec.
before to measure inductance.
Solderability
1. Solder temperature: 235±5℃
2. Flux: Rosin
3. DIP time: 5±1 sec
1. More than 95% of terminal electrode